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CoC Number: AK-501
CoC Name:
Total Award: $879 834

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project
Projects Award Total

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0

PH - Rapid Re-housing 2 $119,379
Transitional Housing 0 $0
HMIS 0 $0
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0
GRAND TOTAL 2 $119,379
% of Total Award 13.5%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name

Valley Charities,Inc

Alaska Housing Finance Corporation

Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation

Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living
Juneau Housing First

Alaska Balance of State CoC

# of Renewal
Projects

10

12

Renewal Proj.
Award Total

$639,166
$0
$67,313
$30,206
$0
$736,685

83.7%

Project Name

# of Exp.
Projectst

O o O o o o

Exp. Project
Award Total*

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

0%

Neighbor to Neighbor: A Community Solution to
Homelessness

2019 CoC TCC HsgFst PSH-CH
Burch Supportive Housing
2019 CoC VRS SRA

Our House - PSH

Juneau Housing First Collaborative

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

# of YHDP
Projects

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total
Award Total  Award Total  of Proj. Award
0 $0 nla 10 $639,166
0 $0 nla 2 $119,379
0 $0 nla 1 $67,313
0 $0 n/a 1 $30,206
0 $0 $23,770 1 $23,770
0 $0 $23,770 15 $879,834
0% 2.7%
Project Type Awarded Amount

Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$66,176.00

$100,398.00
$93,203.00
$74,731.00
$69,857.00
$69,828.00

% of CoC
Award

73%
14%
8%
3%
3%
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Nome Community Center Nome Emergency Shelter Team-Permanent Supportive Renewal project
Housing

No Limits Inc. Home Free PSH Renewal project
St. Vincent de Paul, Continuum of Care Program 2019 CoC Paul's Place SHP Renewal project
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 2019 CoC KPH SRA Renewal project
PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type
AWARE 2019 HOME SAFE Rapid Rehousing New project
Fairbanks Rescue Mission MyPlace Rapid Rehousing Program New project

Transitional Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type
The LeeShore Center Supportive Housing Program Renewal project

HMIS
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type
Alaska Coalition on Housing and Homelessness AK Balance of State Dedicated HMIS Project Renewal project

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation AK-501 CoC Planning Application FY2019 Planning project

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

$56,847.00

$48,990.00
$35,408.00
$23,728.00

Awarded Amount

$80,638.00
$38,741.00

Awarded Amount
$67,313.00

Awarded Amount

$30,206.00

Awarded Amount

$23,770.00





