

## **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

CoC Number: AK-501

CoC Name: Alaska Balance of State CoC

**Total Award:** \$879,834

### **Awards by Component:**

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects <sup>1</sup>	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	, 0	\$0	10	\$639,166	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	10	\$639,166	73%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	2	\$119,379	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$119,379	14%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	1	\$67,313	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$67,313	8%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$30,206	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$30,206	3%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$23,770	1	\$23,770	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$119,379	12	\$736,685	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$23,770	15	\$879,834	
% of Total Award		13.5%		83.7%		0%		0%	2.7%			

#### **Project level award summary:**

### **Permanent Housing**

#### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Valley Charities,Inc	Neighbor to Neighbor: A Community Solution to Homelessness	Renewal project	\$66,176.00
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation	2019 CoC TCC HsgFst PSH-CH	Renewal project	\$100,398.00
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living	Burch Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$93,203.00
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation	2019 CoC VRS SRA	Renewal project	\$74,731.00
Interior Alaska Center for Non-Violent Living	Our House - PSH	Renewal project	\$69,857.00
Juneau Housing First	Juneau Housing First Collaborative	Renewal project	\$69,828.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

Nome Community Center	Nome Emergency Shelter Team-Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$56,847.00
No Limits Inc.	Home Free PSH	Renewal project	\$48,990.00
St. Vincent de Paul, Continuum of Care Program	2019 CoC Paul's Place SHP	Renewal project	\$35,408.00
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation	2019 CoC KPH SRA	Renewal project	\$23,728.00
PH - Rapid Re-housing			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
AWARE	2019 HOME SAFE Rapid Rehousing	New project	\$80,638.00
Fairbanks Rescue Mission	MyPlace Rapid Rehousing Program	New project	\$38,741.00
Transitional Housing			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
The LeeShore Center	Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$67,313.00
HMIS			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Alaska Coalition on Housing and Homelessness	AK Balance of State Dedicated HMIS Project	Renewal project	\$30,206.00
CoC Planning Grant			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	<b>Awarded Amount</b>
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation	AK-501 CoC Planning Application FY2019	Planning project	\$23,770.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/